Mortality tables India Assured Life

(2012-14)
India Assured Life

(2012-14)

		  The plan assets comprise insurer managed funds. None of the assets carry a quoted market price in active market or
represent the entity's own transferable financial instruments or property occupied by the entity

	 (f)	 The principal assumptions used for the purpose of actuarial valuation were as follows :

		  Significant actuarial assumptions for the determination of defined obligation are discount rate, expected salary increase
rate and mortality. The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the
respective assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period while holding all other assumptions constant:

124

Annual Report 2023-24Chemfab Alkalis Limited

Notes Forming Part of the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2024

41	 Employee benefit plans (Contd..)

Expected cash flows (valued on undiscounted basis):
Amount

Rs. In lakhs

within 1 year 91.38
2 to 5 years 442.73
6 to 10 years 300.88

 (Amount Rs. In Lakhs)

Impact on the Defined benefit Obligation
Increase

 As at
31 March 2024

 As at
31 March 2023

Change in the discount rate by 50 basis point  18.20  17.28
Change in Attrition rate by 50 basis point  2.41  (2.09)
Change in Expected rate of salary increase by 50 basis point  (19.26)  (18.28)

 (Amount Rs. In Lakhs)

Impact on the Defined benefit Obligation
Decrease

 As at
31 March 2024

 As at
31 March 2023

Change in the discount rate by 50 basis point  (19.20)  (17.28)
Change in Attrition rate by 50 basis point  (2.52)  2.09
Change in Expected rate of salary by 50 basis point  18.45  18.28

		  The sensitivity analysis presented above may not be representative of the actual change in the defined benefit obligations
as it is unlikely that the change in assumptions would occur in isolation of one another as some of the assumptions
may be correlated.

		  Furthermore in presenting the above sensitivity analysis the present value of defined benefit obligation has been calculated
using the projected unit credit method at the end of the reporting period which is the same as that applied in calculating the
defined benefit obligation liability recognised in the balance sheet.

		  There is no change in the methods and assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis from the prior years.

[…]

31 March 2023

Investment Funds with Insurance Company
-	 Aditya Birla Sun Life Insurance Company Limited 15.72% 12.35%
-	 Life Insurance Corporation of India 84.28% 87.65%

		  The plan assets comprise insurer managed funds. None of the assets carry a quoted market price in active market or
represent the entity's own transferable financial instruments or property occupied by the entity

	 (f)	 The principal assumptions used for the purpose of actuarial valuation were as follows :
 (Amount Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars
 As at

31 March 2024
 As at

31 March 2023

Discount rate 6.97% 7.16%
Expected return on plan assets 7.37% 7.05%
Salary escalation 10.00% 10.00%
Attrition 7.50% 7.00%
Mortality tables India Assured Life

(2012-14)
India Assured Life

(2012-14)

189

Statutory ReportsCorporate Overview Financial Statements

Notes Forming Part of the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2024

Expected cash flows (valued on undiscounted basis):
Amount

Rs. In lakhs

within 1 year 91.38
2 to 5 years 442.73
6 to 10 years 300.88

 (Amount Rs. In Lakhs)

Impact on the Defined benefit Obligation
Increase

 As at
31 March 2024

 As at
31 March 2023

Change in the discount rate by 50 basis point  18.20  17.28
Change in Attrition rate by 50 basis point  (2.41)  (2.09)
Change in Expected rate of salary increase by 50 basis point  (19.26)  (18.28)

 (Amount Rs. In Lakhs)

Impact on the Defined benefit Obligation
Decrease

 As at
31 March 2024

 As at
31 March 2023

Change in the discount rate by 50 basis point  (19.20)  (17.28)
Change in Attrition rate by 50 basis point  (2.52)  2.09
Change in Expected rate of salary by 50 basis point  18.45  18.28

 (Amount Rs. In Lakhs)

Gratuity
Year ended

31 March 2024
Year ended

31 March 2023

Present value of DBO 739.24  663.98
Fair value of plan assets 537.60  474.25
Experience gain / (loss) adjustments on plan liabilities  22.18  (99.59)
Experience gain / (loss) adjustments on plan assets  0.67  6.07

		  Significant actuarial assumptions for the determination of defined obligation are discount rate, expected salary increase
rate and mortality. The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the
respective assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period while ho